

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.35457 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	23.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Sai Krishna, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.E.P.D.C.L. 2. Sri N. Sai Krishna, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to file type Telugu copy of the Proceeding (Ex.P.4) dated 29.11.2024. He is also permitted to amend the cause title during the course of the day today. 3. Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.E.P.D.C.L. is directed to obtain Written Instructions from the concerned Officials before the next date. 4. List on 05.01.2026 in the Motion List. DSV GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--